

DATE: February 8, 2024

TO: Planning Committee/Recycling Board

FROM: Timothy Burroughs, Executive Director

SUBJECT: Castro Valley Sanitary District Overview

SUMMARY

The Castro Valley Sanitary District (CVSan) will host the February 8, 2024, meeting of the Planning Committee and Recycling Board. CVSan is a public agency that provides wastewater and solid waste services (recycling, organics, and garbage) to the community of Castro Valley, as well as a valued member agency and partner.

DISCUSSION

At the meeting, Naomi Lue, Zero Waste Supervisor, will provide an overview and presentation of the programs and services that CVSan provides to the community of Castro Valley.

RECOMMENDATION

This item is for information only.